Extra Ordinary General 
th

Meeting held on 04  February, 

2016, the approval of the 

shareholders of the Company 

be and is hereby accorded to 

increase the remuneration of 

Mr. Ajay Garg (DIN:00003166) 

Director and Chief Executive 

Officer from ₹ 6,50,000 

(Rupees Six Lakhs and Fifty 

Thousand Only) per month to 

₹ 9,00,000 (Rupees Nine 

Lakhs Only) per month, plus 

one month’s salary as bonus, 

which may be further 

increased up to an overall 

limit of ₹ 12,00,000 (Rupees 

Twelve Lakhs Only) per 

month, plus one month's 
stsalary as bonus, w.e.f. 1  

April, 2022 which shall be 

within the limits specified 

under section 197 and 

Schedule V of the Act.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT 

the Company shall have the 

absolute discretion to pay

[...]

in remuneration of Mrs. 

Reema Garg, who is relative 

of Mr. Ajay Garg, Director & 

Chief Executive Officer of the 

Company and holding office 

or place of profit as Chief 

Human Resource Officer and 

Senior Management 

Personnel of the Company 

from ₹2,50,000 (Rupees Two 

Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

per month to ₹4,00,000 

(Rupees Four Lakhs Only) per 

month, plus one month’s 

salary as bonus which may 

further be increased up to an 

overall limit of ₹ 5,00,000/- 

(Rupees Five Lakh Only) per 

month, plus one month’s 

salary as bonus on such

[...]

Company be and is hereby 

accorded for increase in 

remuneration of Mrs. Nidhi 

Bansal, who is relative of Mr. 

Anurag Bansal, Whole Time 

Director of the Company and 

holding office or place of profit 

as Regional Director- West in 

the Company, from 

₹ 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand Only) per 

month to ₹ 4,00,000 (Rupees 

Four Lakhs Only) per month, 

plus one month’s salary as 

bonus which may further be 

increased an overall limit of 

upto ₹ 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five 

Lakh Only) per month, plus one 

month’s salary as bonus, on

[...]

Chartered Accountants of India and has more than 30 years’ 

experience in the field of Securities Markets and Financial Services. 

He is promoter and co-founder of SMC Group and has been 

associated with the Company as the backbone since its inception.

Past remuneration
Monthly remuneration of ₹13,00,000 per month (Rupees Thirteen 

Lakhs Only)

Recognition or awards NIL

Job profile and his suitability He graduated with Bachelor's in Commerce from University of 

Delhi and is a fellow member of the Institute of Chartered 

Accountants of India (ICAI) and have specialization in the areas

[...]

the matters and phases of the dynamic stock market. He 

oversees the policy, vision and diversification and strategic 

planning and ensures flawless performance of the Group.

Remuneration proposed Currently, Mr. Mahesh C. Gupta is drawing a monthly 

remuneration of ₹ 13,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs) per month 

which can be further increased upto ₹ 16,00,000 (Rupees 

Sixteen Lakhs Only) per month as approved by the shareholders 

in their meeting held on 7th June, 2021

Comparative remuneration profile with 

respect to industry, size of the company, 

profile of the position and person

Mr. Mahesh C. Gupta is being re-appointed on the same terms

[...]

In so far as the remuneration of Mr. Mahesh C 

Gupta, Vice Chairman and Managing Director 

is concerned, the Members have by way of a 

Special Resolution at the Extra-Ordinary 

General Meeting held on 28th September, 

2019 approved payment upto INR 16,00,000 

(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Only) per month to 

Mr. Mahesh C. Gupta which is within overall 

limit as prescribed under Schedule V of the 

Companies Act, 2013 and delegated the 

authority to the Board of Directors amend and 

alter the remuneration of Mr. Gupta within the

[...]

Directors of the Company have approved to buyback 

fully paid up equity shares of the Company from open 

market through stock exchange mechanism in 

accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Buy Back 

of Securities) Regulations, 2018 for an amount not 

exceeding ₹75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five 

Crores Only) excluding transaction costs and 

applicable taxes on Buyback and at a price not 

exceeding ₹ 115/- per equity share, payable in cash. 

This represents 9.64% and 8.78% of the aggregate 

of the paid up equity share capital and free reserves